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TG-337 Flexible Graphite

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET 183

GRAFOIL®

Product Family - Single Layer Material

(Service to 450°C)

* TG-411-99.998%
Graphite

* GTA - Nuclear 99.8%
Graphite

Typical Properties*

CHARACTERISTIC
Thickness

Width

Length

Bulk Density

Ash Content
Carbon Content
Moisture
Leachable Chloride

Sulfur Content

TG-312-99.8% Graphite
GTE - 98% Graphite
GTC - 97% Graphite

TG-337 - 97% Graphite

TYPICAL VALUE

0.015" (0.38 mm)
0.025" (0.64 mm)
0.030" (0.76 mm)

39.4" (1000 mm)
100' (30.5 m)
62.4 |b/ft> (1.0 g/cc)
3%

97%

0.1%

20 ppm

800 ppm

Product Overview

GRAFOIL TG-337 flexible graphite is designed to allow
more variation in ash content and density than in GRAFOIL’

GTC flexible graphite.

CHARACTERISTIC
Compressibility
at 5000 psi (35 MPa) load

Recovery
after 5000 psi (35 MPa) load

Tensile Strength

Creep Relaxation
at 3000 psi (20 MPa) load
for 22 hours at 100°C

Sealability
at 1000 psi (7 MPa) load,
at fluid pressure 20 psi

Certification

Notes:

TYPICAL VALUE

45%

10%

400 psi

4%

0.4 ml/hr

Certify to Grade

* Properties listed are typical and cannot be used as accept/reject

specifications.
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