



TG-337 Flexible Graphite

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET 183

Product Family - Single Layer Material (Service to 450°C)

- TG-411 99.998%
 Graphite
- GTA Nuclear 99.8% Graphite
- TG-312 99.8% Graphite
- GTE 98% Graphite
- GTC 97% Graphite
- TG-337 97% Graphite

Product Overview

GRAFOIL* TG-337 flexible graphite is designed to allow more variation in ash content and density than in GRAFOIL* GTC flexible graphite.

Typical Properties*

CHARACTERISTIC	TYPICAL VALUE
Thickness	0.015" (0.38 mm) 0.025" (0.64 mm) 0.030" (0.76 mm)
Width	39.4" (1000 mm)
Length	100' (30.5 m)
Bulk Density	62.4 lb/ft³ (1.0 g/cc)
Ash Content	3%
Carbon Content	97%
Moisture	0.1%
Leachable Chloride	20 ppm
Sulfur Content	800 ppm

CHARACTERISTIC	TYPICAL VALUE
Compressibility at 5000 psi (35 MPa) load	45%
Recovery after 5000 psi (35 MPa) load	10%
Tensile Strength	400 psi
Creep Relaxation at 3000 psi (20 MPa) load for 22 hours at 100°C	4%
Sealability at 1000 psi (7 MPa) load, at fluid pressure 20 psi	0.4 ml/hr
Certification	Certify to Grade
Notes:	

Notes

©2018 NeoGraf Solutions, LLC (NGS). This information is based on data believed to be reliable, but NGS makes no warranties, express or implied, as to its accuracy and assumes no liability arising out of its use. The data listed falls within the normal range of product properties, but should not be used to establish specification limits or used alone as the basis of design. NGS's liability to purchasers is expressly limited to the terms and conditions of sale. eGRAF®, GRAFGUARD® and GRAFOIL® are registered trademarks of NeoGraf Solutions, LLC. eGRAF®, GRAFGUARD® and GRAFOIL® products, materials, and processes are covered by several US and foreign patents. For patent information visit www.neograf.com.

^{*} Properties listed are typical and cannot be used as accept/reject specifications.

^{+1 (800) 253.8003 (}Toll-Free in USA) \mid +1 (216) 529.3777 (International) www.neograf.com \mid info@neograf.com